PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
MIL-F-16377/19
Overhead Light
230 Series
The 230 series is a fluorescent light fixture for radio operator’s
desk. Available with either a single or double arm. These fixtures
are designed for use with a remote mounted 8W ballast box.
The ballast box must be ordered separatley. Upon request an
adjustable red and white or blue and white filter can be furnished
(packaged separately). Supplied one DPST toggle switch.
Mounting
Mounts to ceiling surfaces or flush within them.
Light Source
One 8W T5 cool white lamp, powered by 120V 60 Hz ballast.
Cable
Supplied with 10 feet of 18/3 SVT cable.
Single Arm Fixture
Overall Dimensions: 27-3/16" X 12-9/16" X 5"
Net Weight: 3 lbs. 9 oz. maximum.
Approximate shipping weight for package of twelve: 50 lbs.
Double Arm Fixture
Overall Dimensions: 28" X 12-9/16" X 15-1/2"
Net Weight: 6 lbs. 0 oz. maximum.
Approximate shipping weight for package of twelve: 72 lbs.
Certifications
First Article Qualified.
Double Arm Fixture (Shown)
M16377/19-270.4
Symbol
270.3
270.4
Mount
Single Arm
Double Arm
one
A
Mounting
Double Arm
Desk Lamp Fluorescent
Single Arm Fixture
M16377/19-270.3
NSN 6230-00-548-0108
230 Series
Modifications are available to meet custom requirements.
Specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice.
© The L.C. Doane Company  PO Box 700, Ivoryton, CT  06442 | tel: (860) 767-8295  fax: (860) 767-1397 | www.lcdoane.com Rev. 112321
Replacement Item L.C. Doane Part  Number Symbol NSN
8W T5 Lamp P-1-S MS15588-3 6240-00-299-5546
DPST Toggle Switch P-573-S MS16569-1 5930-00-719-9659
MIL-SPEC
M16377 19 A/
SLANT
- -
SYMBOL one